nartment of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A nd Trademark Office 08-13-2001 Expires 06/30/99 **ADEMARK** OMB 0651-002 101809562 RECORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 8-6-0) License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** X SECURITY RELEASE Reel # | 002196 0688 Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year FLEET NATIONAL BANK 11-02-2000 Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached ROGERS CORPORATION Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE Address (line 1) P.O.BOX 188 Address (line 2) **ROGERS** CT 06263-0188 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership General Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an X Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

08/10/2001 6TON11 00000172 1525319 / FOR C

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

ADDRESS.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651,0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, P.C., 202

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	H COOL	6 2001	Pag	je 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epres ent ati	ve Name	and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Part	y only.
Name	- 3-14.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CAN	FOR COLBURN LLP		
Address (line 1)		5	5 GRIFFIN ROAD	SOUTH, BLOOMFIELD,	CT 06002	
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Addre	SS Area Code and	Telephone Number		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			. 4			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total			ached conveyance doc	ument	#
Trademark A			s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if add	ditional numbers attached
	• •			Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Trac	demark Applic	ation Numb	per(s)	l —	ration Numb	er(s)
111 1 4 4 4 4				1525319		
Number of	Properties	Enter the	total number of p	roperties involved.	#	1
Fee Amoun	t	Fee Amou	int for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	40.00
	f Payment:			Deposit Account	Ψ [40.00
Deposit A	•	-	inclosed [71]	peposit Addodnit		
(Enter for p	payment by depos	it account or	if additional fees can Deposit Account	be charged to the account.) t Number:	#	06-1130
			Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes >	⟨ No
Statement a	ınd Signatuı	re				
attac				ing information is true and ent. Charges to deposit a		

Signature

H.M. BEDINGFIELD REG# 44,530

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0002

AUGUST 1, 2001

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A 16 16 200 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name SECURITY RELEASE					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name FLEET NA	TIONAL BANK Month Day Year 11-02-2000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name	ROGERS CORPORATION					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)	ONE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE					
Address (line 2)	P.O.BOX 188					
Address (line 3) ROGERS	CT 06263-0188					
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association Other not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
7/2000 JJALLAH2 00000134 076853 C:481 C:482 1250.00 0P C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 C:482 CHECK Refund, Total: \$750.00						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0003

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	AUG 0 6 2000	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	t Receiving Party only.
Name	Professor V	CANTOR COLBURN LLP	
Address (line 1)	55 GRI	FFIN ROAD SOUTH, BLOOMFIE	LD, CT 06002
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address _A	rea Code and Telephone Number $ig[$	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
raues	Enter the total number of pagingles including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	document # 25 11
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
		_	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trade	emark Application Number(s)		gistration Number(s)
		076853	746787 754815
		218533	750113 785505
		673910	750870 842350
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 51
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 2,040.00
Method of Deposit Ac	count	•	
(Enter for pa		tional fees can be charged to the accou posit Account Number:	# 06-1130
	Au	thorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
To the	e best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing information is tru iginal document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
H.M. BEDI	NGFIELD REG# 44,530	HM. R.	NOVEMBER 14, 2000
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C AUG 0 6 2001

OIPE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TO TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party		
Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership Lim	assignment a	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is d in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment	of a domestic
	•	re should be attached must be a separate
Other	(Designation i	
	(Designation i	must be a separate
Other	(Designation document from	must be a separate m the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation document from	must be a separate in the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached in the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate	(Designation document from document from document from document from document from document from Number(s) Mark if add to Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for document from the numbers for document from the number for	must be a separate in the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached in the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation document from document from document from Mark if add no Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number	must be a separate in the Assignment.) ditional numbers attached in the same property). Der(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation document from document from document from Number(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 861519 1093782	ditional numbers attached r the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation document from document from document from Number (s) Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Number 861519 1093782 915543 1121870	ditional numbers attached references the same property). 1322171 1324125
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation document from document from document from document from Number (S) Registration Number 861519 861519 1093782 915543 1121870 937536 1141935	ditional numbers attached r the same property). 1322171 1324125 1369839
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	(Designation document from document from document from document from the following doc	ditional numbers attached rethe same property). 1322171 1324125 1369839 1370967

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

AUS 0 6 2081

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	3 ONL1
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party M	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limi	If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1450788 1552876 1653546
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1450788 1552876 1653546
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1450788 1552876 1653546
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1450788 1552876 1476431 1566861 1665667 1490922 1569372 1675080
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrate Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1450788 1552876 1476431 1566861 1665667 1490922 1569372 1490939

AND 0 6 2001 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Fleet Bank, National Association, is the recipient of a security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, certain trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in a Commercial Revolving and Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 1993 among Rogers Corporation (the "Pledgor") and Fleet Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"). Said security interest was noted in a "Trademark Security Agreement" dated April 15, 1993, and the Schedule A thereto which lists all trademarks and trademark applications subject to the security interest and continuing lien, said Trademark Security Agreement and Schedule A having been filed and recorded on April 20, 1993, at Reel 0955, Frame 0372 et. seq. A copy of Schedule A is also attached hereto.

On June 25, 1993, Fleet Bank, National Association released the Pledgor from the Commercial Revolving and Term Loan and Security Agreement, the continuing lien thereof, and all obligations thereunder solely as it related to the trademarks listed on Schedule B, a copy of which is affixed hereto, and Fleet Bank, National Association surrendered and released any and all security interest or other interest it then or ever had in any and all of the trademarks listed on said attached Schedule B and surrendered and released its security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement filed and recorded on April 20, 1993, at Reel 0955, Frame 0372 et. seq. solely as it related to the trademarks listed on Schedule B.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to the prior surrender and release of the trademarks listed on Schedule B, Fleet Bank, National Association releases the Pledgor from the Commercial Revolving and Term Loan and Security Agreement, the continuing lien thereof, and all obligations thereunder as it relates to all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, and subject to the prior surrender and release of the trademarks listed on Schedule B, Fleet Bank, National Association hereby surrenders and releases any and all security interest or other interest it now or ever has had in any and all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on said attached Schedule A, and subject to the prior surrender and release of the trademarks listed on Schedule B, surrenders and releases its security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described in the Trademark Security Agreement filed and recorded on April 20, 1993, at Reel 0955, Frame 0372 et. seq. as it relates to all of the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FLEET BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Date: November 2, 2000

Name: Roger 6. Boucher

Title: Director

Schedule A

Trademarks



TRADEMARKS

Tra	<u>demark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registrant's Name	Use of Trademark	Division
1.	PORON PLUS APPLN. USSN	076,853	FILED 07/09/90	ROGERS	footwear materials	PORON
2.	EXCOR APPLN. USSN	218,533	FILED 11/04/91	ROGERS	power distribution system	Power Distribution
3.	PORON & des.	673,910	02/10/59	ROGERS	microcellular polyurethane material	PORON
4.	EPIALL	746,787	03/19/63	ROGERS	thermosetting molding compounds	Molding Materials
5.	NITROPHYL & des.	750,113	05/28/63	ROGERS	floats	Willimantic
6.	Duroloy	750,870	06/11/63	ROGERS	self lubricating ball bearings	Composite Materials
7.	PORON	754,815	08-20-63	ROGERS	microcellular polyurethane material	PORON
8.	MEKTRON	785,505	02/23/65	ROGERS	(printed circuitry) shown on pertinent literature as: another MEKTRON inter- connection component from Rogers Corporation	FID -
9.	SF/duroid	842,350	01/16/68	ROGERS	electrical insulation material [sheet/roll form]	Composite Materials
10.	PORON	861,519	12/10/68	ROGERS	microcellular polyurethane material	PORON
11.	RT/duroid & des.	915,543	06/29/71	ROGERS	fiber reinforced plastic sheet material	Composite Materials
12.	Feurlon	937,536	07/11/72	ROGERS	high performance	Composite Materials
13.	NITROPHYL	998,460	11/19/74	ROGERS	floats	Willimantic
14.	Wrap/bus & des.	1,021,426	09/30/75	ROGERS	electrical conductor	Power Distribution
15.	Wrap/bus	1,022,525	10/14/75	ROGERS	electrical conductor	Power Distribution
16.	DAPEX	1,051,619	11/02/76	ROGERS	diallyl phthalate molding compound	Molding Materials

G:\20746.0

Trac	le <u>mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registrant's Name	Use of <u>Trademark</u>	Division
17.	ENVEX	1,093,782	06/20/78	ROGERS	high performance polyimide	Composite Materials
18.	PORON	1,121,870	07/10/79	ROGERS	microcellular polyurethane material	PORON
19.	RX & des.	1,141,935	12/02/80	ROGERS	engineering thermosets	Molding Materials
20.	RT/duroid & des.	1,161,908 -	07/21/81	ROGERS	fiber reinforced plastic material	Composite Materials
21.	ENDUR & des.	1,163,442	08/04/81	ROGERS	elastomer components	Willimantic
22.	ENDUR	1,163,443	08/04/81	ROGERS	elastomer components	Willimantic
23.	R/bak (stylized)	1,203,378	08/03/82	ROGERS	compressible plate mounting system	PORON
24.	LEAD/lock	1,322,171	02/26/85	ROGERS	adhesive tape	Circuit Materials
25.	R/flex	1,324,125	03/12/85	ROGERS	flexible laminate material	Circuit Materials
26.	BEND/flex & des.	1,369,839	11/12/85	ROGERS	formable laminate	Circuit Materials
27.	BEND/flex	1,370,967	11/19/85	ROGERS	formable laminate	Microwave & Circuit Materials
28.	RX	1,385,622	03/11/86	ROGERS	engineering thermosets	Molding Materials
29.	DUROID	1,444,125	06/23/87	ROGERS	microwave laminate	Microwave & Circuit Materials
30.	DUROID	1,444,976	06/30/87	ROGERS	radomes	Composite Materials
31.	RT/duroid	1,450,788	08/04/87	ROGERS	microwave laminate	Circuit Materials
32.	RX	1,476,431	02/16/88	ROGERS	engineering thermosets	Molding Materials
33.	INVISICON & des.	1,490,922	06/07/88	ROGERS	the Invisible Interconnection electrical connector system	FID
34.	INVISICON	1,490,939	06/07/88	ROGERS	the Invisible Interconnection electrical connector system	FID
35.	THE INVISIBLE INTER-CONNECTION	1,525,317	02/21/89	ROGERS	electrical connector systems	FID

G:\20746.0

Trac	lemark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registrant's Name	Use of <u>Trademark</u>	Division
36.	FA/TAB	1,534,110	04/11/89	ROGERS	floating annulus TAB	Circuit Materials
37.	Permafresh	1,540,632	05/23/89	ROGERS	cushion insole material	PORON
38.	FLEX-I-MID	1,552,876	08/22/89	ROGERS	polyimide coated circuit materials	Microwave & Circuit Materials
39.	ROHSI & des.	1,566,861 -	11/21/89	ROGERS	Rogers High Speed Interconnections [inter- connection systems]	FID
40.	ROHSI	1,569,372	12/05/89	ROGERS	Rogers High Speed Interconnections [inter- connection systems]	FID
41.	ULTRALAM	1,574,972	01/02/90	ROGERS	microwave laminate	Circuit Materials
42.	ISOCORE	1,631,445	01/15/91	ROGERS	coaxial cable	Microwave & Circuit Materials
43.	MPC & des.	1,632,804	01/29/91	ROGERS	moldable phenolice composite	Molding Materials
44.	MPC	1,643,227	05/07/91	ROGERS	moldable phenolice composite	Molding Materials
45.	RO2800	1,653,546	08/13/91	ROGERS	printed circuit material	Composite Materials
46.	R/bak	1,665,667	11/26/91	ROGERS	compressible plate mounting system	PORON
47.	ТММ	1,675,080	02/11/92	ROGERS	temperature stable microwave	Microwave & Circuit Materials
\$	RO3000 tm				high freg.	

circuit material

G:\20746.0

SCHEDULE B

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.:	ISSUE DATE	GOODS
INVISICON	1,490,939	6/7/88	Electrical Connectors
INVISICON & DESIGN	1,490,922	6/7/88	Electrical Connectors
THE INVISIBLE INTERCONNECTION	1,525,319	2/21/89	Electrical Connector Systems

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2001 REEL: 002346 FRAME: 0013